  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
February, 2004 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC33178/D
MC33178, MC33179
Low Power, Low Noise
Operational Amplifiers
The MC33178/9 series is a family of high quality monolithic

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 4 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
MC33178, MC33179
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE) VS +36 V
Input Differential Voltage Range VIDR Note 1 V
Input Voltage Range VIR Note 1 V
Output Short Circuit Duration (Note 2) tSC Indefinite sec
Maximum Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg −60 to +150 °C
Maximum Power Dissipation PD Note 2 mW
Operating Temperature Range TA −40 to +85 °C
1. Either or both input voltages should not exceed VCC or VEE.
2. Power dissipation must be considered to ensure maximum junction temperature (TJ) is not exceeded. (See power dissipation performance
characteristic, Figure 2.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC33178D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC33178DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC33178DR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC33178P PDIP−8 1000 Units / Rail
MC33179D SOIC−14 55 Units / Rail
MC33179DR2 SOIC−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC33179P PDIP−14 500 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MC33178, MC33179